

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22786/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in WP No. 2657/1997 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NEW EDUCATION INSTITUTE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHEJABIN ASHFAK AHMED SHAIKH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for RR-1

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1  
accepts notice.

Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master