

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22786/2007

NEW EDUCATION INSTITUTE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHEJABIN ASHFAK AHMED SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.4.

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he has
filed affidavit of dasti service on 29.1.2009 in respect of respondent No.2.

Registry to verify the same.

List again on 23.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar