

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22786/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in WP No. 2657/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NEW EDUCATION INSTITUTE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHEJABIN ASHFAK AHMED SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For R-2 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 2 for
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed
within two weeks' thereafter.

List this matter in September, 2009 for final disposal.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master