

ITEM NO.104

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1979/2010

NEW EDUCATION INSTITUTE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHEJABIN ASHFAK AHMED SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 26/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.
For Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate, who has been instructed to represent the appellants, submits that Vakalatnama/appearance shall be filed within one week.

List after eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar